FORM 0374  12/6/2011 1
FORM 0374 Seal Kits for Hydraulic Cylinders
If hydraulic cylinder seals start to wear and
leakage occurs, seal kits are available for
the cylinders installed on Amadas products.
When ordering a seal kit, you need to be
aware of the following:
 Three different manufacturers provide

Prince Cylinders
To determine if the cylinder was manufactured by Prince Cylinders, look for:
 Casted ends
 Rounded ends
 Installed with a cotter pin
 A visible bolt as indicated in the drawing above
Amadas Part
Number
Cylinder
Description
Product Used On As of
11/2011
Amadas Seal Kit
Number for Prince
Cylinder
140182 3-1/2” x 48-3/8” 7500 Basket; RMH Lift Mast 140182PA
140295 2-1/2” x 20-3/8” Feeder House; SP 9970 140295PA
140569 1-1/2” x 6” SP VS Gearbox (w/spring) 140569PA
140635 2-1/2” x 30” SP and PT Conveyor Swing 140635PA
140691* 4-1/2” x 72” ICT 950-1100 140691PA
140766 3” and 8” strokes
Long Reach Mower
(breakaway)
140766PA
140989 4” x 20” Long Reach Mower 140989PA
14831 3” x 35-1/2”
6500 Basket
Irrigator Legs
14831PA